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B.10 (Officiel Form 10) (12/08)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Northern District of Texas

PROOF OF CLAIM

Naiieof Deblor: o : Cage Number:
Opus‘West Construction: Corporation 09-34360-11
NOTE: This form should not be used to make a clain for an‘adminisirative éxpense arising afler the commencement of the case. A request for payment ofan
odministrative expenss may be.filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §503.
Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property): O Check this box to indicate that this
Wright Construction Co., inc. ) claim amends a previously filed
Name tnid address where.nolices: should be sent: ] claim.
Mark Stoscker .
§12Main-Street, Sulte-1100 : C"(‘,'f'"b,co';:';‘ Number:
FortWorth, TX 76102 ’
Telephore number:
(817) 348:0400

Filed-on;

Name and address where payment should be-sent (if different from above): O Check this box if you are aware that
v anyonc clse has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Autach copy of
slatement giving particulars.

Telephone number: O Check this box if you ars the debtor

. : or trustee in this case.

1. Amount-of Claim as of Dalc Case Filed: $ . 70.751.50 §. Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority under 11 US.C. §507(a). 1f
any portlon of your claim falls in

" one of (he following categories,

] L check the box and state (he

Ifalf or part of your cldim.is entitled to priority, complete item S, . amount,

1fall or part of your claim is secured; complete item 4 below; however, ifall of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
itsm 4.

OCheck this box if claim includes interest or other char,

ges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized
statement of interest or charges,

Specify the priority of the claim.

O Domestic support obligations under
1. Basis for Clalm: _goods and services . ’ 11 U.8.C. §507()(1XA) or (a)(1)(B).
(See instruction #2 oin reverse side;)

3. Last four digits of sny oumber:by which creditor identifies debtor: 8074

O Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
10 $10,950*) eamned within-180 days
Ja. Debtor.may have scheduled put as: : before filing of the bankruptey
{Ses instruction #3a.on reverse side.) ) petition or cessation of the debtor's
4. Sccured Claim (See:instruction #4 on reverse side.) business, whichever is earlier - 11
Check the:appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on propeity or.a right of sctofl aiid provide the requested U.S.C. §507 (a)(4).
information,

O Contributions to an employee benefit
Nature of property or right of setoff:  (JReal Estate O Motor Vehicle OOther plan—11U.8.C. §507 (a)(5).
Describe: :

: O Up to $2,425° of deposits loward
Value of Property: -Annual Interest Rate % purchase, lease, or rental of property

’ or gervices for personal, family, or
Amount of arvearage and oflier charges as of time case filed Included In'secured claim, household use - 11 U.S.C. §507

@)7).
ifany: Baiis for perfection: :

. O Taxes or penaltics owed 1o
Amount of Sccured Claim: § - A governmental units~ 11 U.S.C. §507

(aX(8).
6. Credits: The amount of all paynients on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.
7. Documents: Auach redacted copies of any documients

tUnsecured: §

) O Other ~ Specify applicable paragraph
that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase ofi1us,C §507 (a)(_).

orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach a Y. Altach redacted copies of d nis providing evidence of perfection of Amount entitled to priority;
o sccurity interesl. You may also attach a summeary. (See fnstruction 7 and definition of “redacied” on reverse side.)

. H
DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING. A .

.4 'y

ect to adf on
4/1/10 and every 3 years xhlercafur with
If the documents are not available, please explain:

respect to cases commenced on or after
the date of ad):

X754 ‘ o ] ' FOR COURT USEONLY
Date: a ¢ Slgnaiures The person filing this claim muit signit, Sign‘eid prifl nams dnd title, if any, of the creditor or
67 other p authorized to file (hi9claim and st address and telephone number if different from the notice

address above. Attach copy wepof oy, if any. ‘
i,
/

Penalty for presen fjra

ant claim: Finpfup t0.8500,000 or imprisonment for up'to § years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 357,

RECEIVED
'0CT 02 2009 :
OPUS WEST
BMC GROUP i
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| WRIGHT
| TONSTRUCTION
LOMPANY

NOTICE OF FILED LIEN

April 17, 2009
VIA CERTIFIED MATL, 7008 2810 0000 L213 L130
TURN RECE UESTED # ' o

TO:  Opus West LP
15455'N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED MATT,
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7008 2810 0000 L213 L1y?

TO:  Opus WestLP .
2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

7008 2810 0000 k213 LS4

1 M.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED #

TO:  Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, .
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7008 2810 0000 k213 L1kl

TO:  Opus'West Corporation
2555 Bast Camelback Rd., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

VIA CERTIFIED MALL. . '
7008 2810 0000 b213 L17&

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED #

TO:  Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Pkwy, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

- 7008 2810 0000 b213 LLAS

RE TED

‘Opus West.Construction Corporation
10350 Breii Road West
Minnetonka, MN * 55343

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

OCLW. Wall ¢ Grapevine, TX 76051  Metro (81 Ty AN1-2594




o

A

Case 09-34360-hdh11  Claim 1-2 Filed 08/27/09 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 3

CONSTRUCTION

JLOMPANY

RE: - Notice of Filing of Lieni Affidavit and Claim

_ Being Lots IR-1 and 4R, Block A of Crossroads Centre North Addition, an
addition to the City of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas, and being a replat of
Crossroads Centre North Lots IR and 4, Block. “A”, as recorded in Cabinet W, Page 7,
P.RD.C.T. and being 54.483 acres out of the B.B.B. & C.R.R. Survey, Abstract No. 180,

and the J.W. Johnson Survey, Abstract No. 1609 City of Lewisville, Denton County,
Texas.

As required by Section 53.055 of the Texas Property Code, enclosed is a copy of a Lien Affidavit and Claim
filed on behalf of Wright Construction Co., Inc. with the county clerk of Denton County, Texas. You are hereby
advisedthat if this account remains unpaid, the property may be subject to foreclosure for satisfaction of the lien,

If you are not the owner of the property, please notify the undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Please: contact the undersigned to arrange for payment of this claim in return for a release of the claim of
lien, :

By: L COXT
Gary A. Oostveen, Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

601 W, Wall o Grapevine. TN 603 | o Motro (N17) 48)-2594
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- Denton County

1
i , ~ Cynthia Mitchell
} - ; Cquhty Clerk
T ——
' 70 2009 00044831 ' ,
S Instrument Number:: 2009-44831
! As
| . Recorded On: April 15, 2009 Mechanics Lien Affidavit
{ Parties: WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC : Billable Pages: 3
To : : ' Number of Pages: 3
Comment:
( Parties listed above are.for Clerks reference only )
** Examined and Charged as Follows: **
Mechaarics Lien Affidavit 19.00
Total Recording: 19.00

*rrsrtt DO NOT REMOVE. THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT *sresres

Any provislon herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or-use of the described REAL PROPERTY
because of color or race Is Invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information: Record and Return To:
Document Number: 2009-44831 :
Receipt Number: 574864 ' WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Recorded Date/Time: April 15, 2009 01:21:48P © 601 WWALL ST
GRAPEVINE TX 76051

User / Station: H Dunn - Cash Station 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS}

COUNTY OF DENTON }

1 hereby certify that this Instrument was FILED In the File Numb q onthe d

printed heron, and was duly RECQRDED Inthe Otficial Records of Denlon County, Texas,
kel

County Clerk

Denton County, Texas
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! W {SL‘T’ Concresio

f 'AFFIDAVIT "FOR" MECHANIC’S LIEN é Wil r
‘.;' ‘ ' 6 ' Wo d 7‘:
THE STATE OF TEXAS §

: - | | : '; /
COUNTY OF DENTON : @a/w\ e, T 2605

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared Lemoine Wright, who, upon his oath, deposed ang
stated the following:

L. “My name is Lemdine Wright. I-am the President of Wright Construction Co, Inc., hereinafter
referred to as ‘Claimant.’ The facts disclosed in this, my affidavit are true, I have personal knowledge of
the facts set forth below, and I am competent and authorized to make this affidavit.”

2. “Claimant’s mailing address is 601 W. Wall, Grapevine, Texas 76051.”

E 3. “Pursuant to an agreement by and between Claimant and.Opus West Construction Corporation,
P whose last known address is 15455 N, Dallas Parkway, Suite-450, Addison, Texas 75001, Claimant performed
labor and/or furnished materials to improve the following described real property in Denton County, Texas,
i which is the real property sought to be charged with a lien by Claimant:

Being Lots 1R-1 and 4R, Block A of Crossroads Centre North Addition, an addition to the City
of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas, and being a replat of Crossroads Centre North Lots 1R
and 4, Block “A”, as recorded in Cabinet W, Page 7, P.R.D.C.T. and being 54.483 acres out of
the BB.B. & C.RR. Survey, Abstract No, 180, and the J.W. Johnson Survey, Abstract No.
1609 City of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas. : ,

4, “The:labor and materials furnished by Claimant are generally described as follows:

Labor and materials for the. installation of the site utilities, including the sanitary sewer, storm
sewer and water distribution on the 121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase IL.”

; 5. “The owner or reputed owner of said real property described above and the Owner’s address is
! as follows:

Ownmer: Opus West, LP

Owner's Address: 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450

Addison, TX 75001

Opus West, LP
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

6. “After allowing all just credits, offsets, and payments, the amount of $76,781.50 remains unpard
and is due and owing to Claimant, and Wright Construction Co, Inc., Claimant, claims a lien on said property
and improvements to secure payment of said amount.”

AFFIDAVIT FOR MECHANIC'S LIEN PAGE10F2
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7. “Payment is requested for work performied and/or materials furnished during the months of
October 2008, November 2008, December 2008, January 2009, February 2009 and March of 2009. The work
performed from October 2008 through November 2008 is for retainage. The work performed from December
2008 through March 2009 is for progress payments and retainage. Notices of the claim were sent to the owner
and the original contractor by certified mail, return receipt requested, .on December 15", 2008 and March 14"
2009. The original contractor for the improvement for which a lien is claimed and the Original Contractor’s
address is as follows: :

VORI RIIIIED

Original-Contractor:

Opus West Construction Corporation

Original Contractor's Address: 15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Construction Corporation
10350 Bren Road West
Minnetonka, MN 55343”

Further Affiant says not.

. - o
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED 71'3 ORE ME{
April, 2009, by Lemoine Wright, President of Wright Construction Co ,

My Commission Expires: \: )

Opus West, LP
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West, LP
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus West Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Cor'po'rdtion
2555 East Camelback Road, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267

Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

Opus West Construction Corporation
10350 Bren Road West
Minnetonka, MN 55343

WRIGHTCONSTRUCTIyo_,. 4
BY: . f//Q-/ y

Lemoine Wright, Pres?!n‘f V

n this the | day of
c.

N

k)%:}}m@d o — DEB DONALDSON

Notary Public, State of Texas (%))  sTATEOF TEXAS

-NOTARY PUBLIC

Xz MY COMM. EXP. 1:24-2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #760%-22/6~0000- b2/3_ {(3p
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2002~ 28/0-0000~ 6213 - )4 7
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7260-2210-9000~ b/3- b/ r¢p
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

' VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2008-2g10-0000~b2/3 -4 /4, /

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #2008-22/6-0000~b2/3- (/>
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

_VIA CERTIFIED MAIL #7200 £-2¢/p- 0000- 213 £ ) 84~

‘RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and
U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL
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CONSTRUCTION
December 15, 2008 ) -:_f_o M_P ANY |

VIA CERTIF-ED MAIL, RETURN .
RECEPTREQUESTEDY  ,pns auag 0oD) 4355 9348

Opus West Corporation

Opus West, LP

15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED. TURN

RECEIPT REQUESTED # 7007 2LAD 000) 4355 9355

Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

RE: Retainage Notice: 8074-121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase I1
Crossroads Centre North Addition _ _
Lots 1R-1, 4R, Block A, (East Hill Park Rd/SH 121), Lewisyille, Denton County, Texas

This notice is provided to comply wi‘th'the' requirements of §53.057 of the Texas Property Code
and is being sent to you as the owner of a project located at 121 Lakepoiate Crossing Phase 11, Lewisville, TX. If
you are not.the owner of the-above'-_referenced,_project,.,,pl_easez.notify the undersigned at your earliest convenience,

as follows:
draw.  The total sum anticipated to be retained under this agreement will be $60,743.50 to be paid as more
specifically described in claimant’s contract but generally at.the completion of the project. In addition, retainage in the
same percentage will be withheld from any additional amount owed to Wright Construction Co., Inc. resulting from
any changes or additional work.

Wright Construction Co., Inc, is please to be working with the Opus group of companies as we Jook
forward to & successful project. . .

Sincerely,

Wright Construction Co., Inc,

\ o
Gary A. Oostveen, Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

601 W. Wall o Grapevine. TX 76051 ¢ Metro (817)481-2594




-
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| WM
i :ﬂ* .‘ i
WRIGHT
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

March 14, 2009

ERTIFIED MA | 7008 2810 000D L213 LOOD
RECEIPT REQUESTED #

Opus West Corporation

Opus West, LP

15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN 7008 2310 0000 LA13 LOL?
RECEIPT REQUESTED #

Opus West Construction Corporation
15455 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, TX 75001

RE:  8074-121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase II
Crossroads Centre North Addition
Lots 1R-1, 4R, Block A, (East Hill Park Rd /SH 121), Lewisville, Dentori County, Texas

Wriglit Construction Co., Inc. has furnished labor ‘and/or materials to. the above-referenced project under a
contract with OPUS West Construction Corporation. There. remains due and owing thru February 25, 2009,
$76,781.50 (including retainage of $60,743.50) for such labor and/or materials furnished to OPUS West Construction
Corporation as more fully set forth on the attached Statements and billings sent to your general contractor.

This claim has accrued under § 53.053 of the Texas Property Code and/or is past-due under the terms of the
contract referenced above. Demand is. hereby made under §53.083 of the Texas Property Code for payment of the
amount set forth above.

This notice is sent to comply with the requirements of § 53.056 of the Texas Property Code, which requires
that we advise you that if this claim remains unpaid, you may be personally liable and your property subjected to a
lien unless payment is withheld from OPUS West Construction Corporation for the payment of this claim or unless

the bill is otherwise paid or settled.
‘L
&m".ﬁh

Gary Oostveen
Controller

Wright Construction Co., Inc.

601 W. Wall o Grapevine, IN 76081 « Meno (R17) 4R1-2594
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) fot W
— FAY 712} akepointe Crossing Phase 2/97306.0¢
"i OPUSc - | RE 'L-/EI Vﬁ:_‘, : 266026702680 /Site Utlliti e

Wright Construction Co Inc/ Joe Lipscomb

OL']' {: 3 2008 Contact Phone# 81748‘-234
Coatact Fax # 817-481-2369

Payment Terms: Standard

SUBCONTRACT AGREEMENT (Labor and Materials) Sy ‘ allas

mwmmcsmmkmﬁeuomhlahdnyd&nmqu.bymmm OPUS West Construction Corporation ("Contractar™), with its office
locsted et 15455 N. Dallas Parkway - Suite 450, Addison, TX 75001, and Wright Construction Co Inc (Suboontracior”) with its office located at 601 W Wall S, Grepevine, TX 76051,

C and Subes sgres as follows:

1. Subeontpet Documents. The term ® Subgontract Documenis” is defined in Paragraph' ), of the attached Rider A",

2. Broient Comtractor is providing design and construction.-relatad services to Owner (defined below) in ion with the project generally described a3 121 Lakepointe Croesing
Phasa 2 ("Project”) located ot 2525 E. State Fwry 121, Lewisville, TX 75056 ("Project Site"), and cousisting of the total work provid d'by Contractor wder congract do
between Owner and Contracior. .

Qumer, The Owner of the Project is Opus West Corporstion (*Owner®),

Avshiteci/Fngineer: The architect and engineers (Architect/Bnginesr”) of rocard for the Project are:

Architeot: Opus Architects & Engineers, Ina.

Civil Engineer: Jones & Boyd Inc

Structura) Engineer. Opus Architects & Exginears, Inc.

Scope of Work, Subbonnao(ampeofworkfotlheProjqaisdualbedmﬂgnm)zdRider'A‘andisdeﬁnedlhadnuﬂiawn

Schedule. Time'is of the essence. Accordingly, all time limits and qui for. ion set forth in the Subcontract Doc 18, including eny intermedi il

llnllbesinitsWorkusoonunherjmisreadyt‘ox
Completion of the Work (defmed in the General
completed on or before 12/31/2008. Subcontracior shal]

Wuﬂmmdﬁﬂeﬁnmﬂe&u(dq)uduﬁbed

Subcontract Sum i5'set forthin the sttached Rider *A°. :
Rideza; The following Riders are sttached 1o and made 8 part of this Siboontract:

8.) Rider A (Scope of Work)

8.2 Rider B (Indemnificotion)

8.3 Rider C(Insurance)

Contrector and Subcontractor sigri ss follows:

SUBCONTRACTOR \ .

Wright Construction Co Inc

By: %///U//Z
JJ'{:(--l-\-/ L lI#:fj 8]

(Ptint Name)

. . .-- .
\ ATRY L

10-02 0%

(Date)

Owu&wpsmﬁabwmdmlaiak)
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This Rider A Is atiachod to and made & part of the Subcontract betwoen OPUS West Construction Co

aplmﬂudmmmed.linnudefvndln@hm‘A'

RIDER A

have thé misiniirg iscribed to thend fn'tis Subedntract,

G g :

121 Lakepolate Crossing Phase

rporation and Wright Construction Co Inc dated 0971622008, Al

of 10

2/97306.00
Site Utikities

_

Subcontractor shatt fuumish sll-necessary Iabor, materials, equipment, skills, servicés (faclding design snd engineering, if spplicable), spervision and

Sppienances necessary Lo camplete

s and Sossiflcat
Deseriptin Number Last Revision
Title Sheet - Building 3 T1.1 07/08/2008
Final Plat - Building I ct 080472008
Paving Plan c10 0840472008
TxDot Paving Plan c11 08/04/2008
TxDot Peving Plan c12 03/04/2008
Grading Plin c13 08042008
Grading Plan c14 02042008
Wall Plan c15 08/04/2008
Wall Plan - Building 1 c16 08/04/2008
Existing Deninage Area Map c17 08/0472008
Drainage Area Msp cs 020042008
Drainage Area Map c19 08/04/2008
Final Plat - Building 1 c2. 080412008
Stoem Sewer Caloulations - c20 08042008
Stoem Sewer Calculations c21 08042008
Storn Sewer Plan' c22 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Plan & Profile c23 08/04/2008
Storm Sewer Profiles c24 08/04/2008
Water & Sanitary Sewer Plan c28 08/04/2008
Water & Senitary Sewer Plan c27 08/04/2008
Sanitery Sower Plany c28 08/04/2008
Erosion Control Plan - Building 1 c29 0850472008

Final Plst - Building 1 c3 08/04/2008
Erosion Control Plan » Building 1 €30 08/04/2008
Erosion Control Details - Buiking 1 - ca1 08/04/2008
Final Plat - Buikding 1 c4 0820412008
Demolition Plan - Building 1 cs 08042008
Overall Site Plan C6 08/04/2008
Site Plan A cr 08/04/2008
Site Plan B cs 08042008
Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials) Janc 2005 Edition
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Paring Plan

&veShe;s

Paving Deixils - Building }
Standird City Détails - Building 1
Standard City Details - Bullding 1
Standard City Details - Building )
Standard City Details - Building 1

R 288

.
A

071472008
Stundard City Dedails - Building 1 07472008
Standerd Cty Details - Building | 07/14/2008
Landscape Plan - Building } 07142008
Landscepe Plan - Building 1 : 071412008
Lendscape Plan - Bullding 1 P——
Existing Disgrem - Existing Building - Building 1 3 07142008
xisting Disgroa - Buikling 3 _ 070872008
Bisting Disgram - Addition - Building 1 , ’ : p—
Sito Plan - Building 1 4 . 0MM4r2008
Site Plan - Bulldiig 3 070872008
Overall Floor Pt - Buiding J—
Overall Floor Plin - Building 3 : 07082008
Floor Plen - Quadrurt A - Building 1 071472008
Floor Plan - West - Building 3 ' 0IM82008
Flcor Plan - Quadnint B & Door Information - Bikding 1 ‘

Floor Plan - East - Bullding 3

3 8 8 ¢

s.

Floor Plan - Quedrant C & Window Information - Building 1
Roof Plan And Detsils - Building 3

Floot Plan - Quadeant D - Building |
Enlarged Floor Plans and Detiils - Building 3
Roof Plan & Details - Building 1
Enlsrged Floor Plans - Building 1

Enkrged Floor Plans & Details - Building 1
Exterior. Elevstions - Building 1

Exterior Elevations - Building'3

Extcrior Elevations - Building 1

Enlsrged Exterior Elevations - Building 1

Enlarged Exterior Elevations - Building 3
Wall Sections - Building 1

Wall Scctions - Bullding 3
Construction Details - Building 1
Construction Details - Building 3
Construction Details - Buflding 1

Opus Gronp smwa.-suudm-im




Case 09-34360-hdh11 Claim 1-2 Part 3  Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit Page 4 of 10

Construction Detsils - Building 3

Titlo Sheet - Bujlding |
Structaral Titls Sheet - Building 1

Titlo Sheet Structural Notes - Building 3

Statemerit of Special Inspections - Building 1
Stetemens of Special Inspections - Buikding 3
Foundation Play - West - Building 3
Foundition Plan - Quadrent A - Building 1
Foundation Plan - Quadrant B - Building 1
Foundation Pen - Quadrant C - Biiilding | -
Foundation Plan - Quadrant D - Building 1
Roof Framing Plan - West - Building 3
Roof Fraing Plari - Quidrnt A - Buikding 1
Roof Framing Plan - Eest - Building 3

Roof Freming Plan - Quadrant B - Building 1
Roof Framing Pian « Quadrart C.- Building |
Roof Framing Plan - Quadrard D - Building 1
Pancl Elovatians - Buildiog 3

Parel Blevations - Building 1

Penel Elevations < Bidlding 3
Pane! Blevetions < Building 1
Panel Blevations - Buikding 3
Sections & Details - Building 3
Pancl Elevations - Building 1
Sections aod Details - Building 1
Sestions &nd Dotails - Building 1
Sections & Detailsy

Section and Details - Biiilding 1

L
Date

Opus Group Subconiract (Labor and Materials)




.
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D

Full Projeét Specification ook 062672008
General Conditions of Subcantract ’ 06/01/2008
Supplemerta] Geners! Conditions of Suboantract (e 2005 - Modificd for Texas March, 9, 2006) ' 0310972006
Special Conditions of Subcontract (Modified for 121 Lakepoirte Croesing $/23/2008) . 05/23/2008
Exhibit A - Lien Waivess (Peges 11V) 06/01/2005
Bxhibit B - Sample Subcontractor Application for Payraent 06/01/2005
Bxhibit € - Certificats of Tnsurance Sipls 0610172008
Suboontractor Pre-Qualification Statement (Modificd 2/8/2008) : 0200872008
Instructions to Bidders 06/27/2008
Bid Forms (Barthwork, Sits Utilities, Striping) 0612772008
Projact Schedidle ' : 0672712008
Drawing Log 062712008
Other Docymments

NA

Subcantractor acknowledges that Contractor has made available to Subcontracior ell of the Subcontract Documents, and Sub shall be responsible for obtaining copies
pertinent to its Work Subcantractor represents that it has carefully examined tho Sub X

Medifieations snd Clarifications '

This Subeontract includes; but s not kmited te, the following Leass:
Provide lien reloases from all second snd third tier suboontractors/mupplisrs.,
Removal of existing gas line snd re to relocated gas meter for Bldg. 1.
Construction Staking
Heul-off of excess soils off-sits
excaion contiols ot new. nlets
Barricades for scope of work
One mobilization and ane retum for final clean-up & sdjustments
Acceptaltemate pricing #2

beontract sxcludes the following:

" CityFees

Density Testing
Pavement Removal & Rep

Final adjustment. of manholes, cleanouts or valve beaces in pavement

A W N WML W N e

g

o W N -

N/A
Sebedule Notes

_

Sub-Job Number Sub-Job Name Name

Rate
97306.01 121 Lakapointe Crossing - General Sanitary Sewer $21.113.00
Conditions - Phase 11 ’

97306.01 121 Lakipointe Crossing - Genand Water Distribution $189,206.00
Conditions - Phase I

97306.01 12} Lakiepointe Crossing - General Stom Sewer $396,516.00
" Conditions - Phaso IT

Total $ 607,435.00

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

Jone 2005 Edition
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Name Ascount Cede

Page 6 of 10

Amount

97306.01-B10-02660.00-8
97306.01-B10-02670.00-8
97306.01-B10-02680.00-3

$2,713.00
$189,206.00
$396,516.00
3607,435.00

The following unil prices shall be in effect until :

Uit Price Lint.
NA

If requestod by Cwmm.*&nbmmwﬂlmmpﬂy provide the sltemate work set forth below for the stated amourt. When r
part of the Work defiried in Paragraph 1 sbove.

Alternaies
Line Number Name

1 Mobsilization (Bach)
2 ‘Delets 48° Degros Bends, make angles at concrets stroctures

Thosltemate prices shall be in effect until :

Alternates Notes

END OF RIDER A

$3,000.00
$(5.100.00)

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Materials)

June 2005 Edition




mukmuom.gnmz/moo
Site Utilithes

RIDER B

poration and Wright Construction Co Inc dated 09/16/2008, Al copitalized
General Canditions of Suboantruct, as applicable. To the extent of any conllics
Rider B shall be controlling,

Section 1. Licensing.
Suboontractor rep and s ontimdeuhoriuSub-aubeonmmmmdwmmmhdanymdvuﬁdlylicmedrou:of\dlmmt'requkedm.mppﬁcabhuwg

tutdin‘.pe’rfvo'nnﬁweléye;'dnanh_pmyom:hnpeuiveponimbmeod:wdaﬁ:ilSubémwmnudtm:hpmydull maintain such required license(s) in good
standing throughout the full and complete performance of the Work by such party hereunder. Subcontractor will submit proof of such licensurs to Contractor upon request.

Section 2; Change Orders.

Any'dm&ﬁa‘dnﬂbeuﬁxﬂ:inwﬁﬁrc,mwuam;ﬁgmdw_m-dhbd prosentative of C , and shal be d by Cortractar prior to
wmmmwmauw&mmwmdu&mmam&

Section 3. Psy When and If Prid.

Anluima&':bcametorlhnnbepaidonlytodwaaan‘thncamaorhubempaidbymrormWorkpertomedbySubcmwr. Notwithstanding any other
provision of this Sibcoatract, and notwithstanding any provisions between C mewncrwiﬂmspectwpaymcm.thepuﬁamaumpaymunbywmw
mmummmﬁﬁmmwwmwumw. The parties clearly and unambiguously agres that payment by Contractor to
&iwqunalymﬁmmwmhﬁnﬁﬁmw.Mwm&mm&mdﬂbyhmnhlyudhﬁmds
actmally received by the Contractor from the Owner, and from no other scuree whatsoeyer, mmmmnsmwhmamuum
msw.hhrﬂzﬂltmmﬁlhm&nnwmmmwbcmhﬂwlmﬁmdﬂmw& ’

Section 4. Titleto Work.

Title to all Work, inchiding materials, equipment, end system d by an'Application for Payment, whether incorp d in the Project or not, will pass to Cortractor snd
Ownquponlhanrﬁ«d(a)naiptofmchpmnm(nétofmym&m).or(b)irwupu;ﬁoqofnnhWakin!omoijuL

Section 5. Indemuification

® sﬁ;&awwﬁ)-ﬂ@)hﬁ.wmmwﬁwmw&mmwmmwem
Mmum&xmdmpbyea(ud_\nw Mwwvdy.h'hdmﬂﬂ)ﬁwﬂnahuqdﬂdmmm
sctions, causes of action, dnmgqeom.lnn«.linbiliﬁumdw(mw:gﬁhomhimwfmuﬂmmmliﬁMmdiﬁmuﬁnﬂmw
dispuumhﬁmowm).nishuﬁomctinmywmwwim&mw-pafmwcnmwfmmeofﬁhmmlptw foregoing being referred
to 83 “Claims”). Anymhatamdmm\hewiu_bomidedhymmbymmlmuuymkamwmhhmm Subject to Subsections (b)
and (c) bélow, Suboontractor's obligations o defend and indemnify (D) includ (without limitation) all Claims, whether oocurring befors, during or after the perfonpenoe of this
smmma,whhhuhaﬁmanhumﬂuudviﬂu,Muﬁmummww,hmmmm&myuummmdby
ﬂm;wuwanfcrmmmyofﬂmmuyhalhble(collacﬁvely_ﬂn'&Mm?nﬁu’);(d):huﬂmhchhdhmyw:ybymyhhﬂmmhwu
wd%mMaMW&dh&WquMmﬂuw«hﬂ«v' 's campensation acts, disability acts, other
mpbyubnﬂsnﬂ.cmmmqﬁudhhyniedby&mw&wmmdﬁ)qﬁﬂydmm@w
lmlhtm)myanmamaedinmbyﬂuugham(whaﬂlumewpume)ordhumhcm«hao{myhd:mke. Suboontractor's faiture to procure specific
contractial fisbility and cther types of insurance for the benafit of eny Indemnitee; a8 roquired under the Subcontrect Documents, will not rerder the foregoing provisions
unenforceable under sny applicable lsw. THE ORLIGATIONS OF SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER THE FOREGOING INDEMNIFICATION SHALL APPLY TO ALL
MATTERS EXCEPT THOSE ARISING SOLELY FROM THE WILLFUL NEGLIGENCE OR MALICIOUS ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE INDEMNITEE,
mmmcmmcmwmmmxsmovmmumm

Section 6. Peyments Withheld.

Notwithstending anything o the contrary in this Subcontract, Contractor shall retain ten percent (10%) of the entire Subcontract Sum wti] thirty (30) days following Final
Cc?nplcﬁmotl}nmﬂmhojectbywﬂbhnldﬁmmpﬂcm(lw) of esth progress payment.

OWCC Subeontract Form Rider B (Texas) . February 2008 Edition
Rider B Page 1 of 2
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121 Lakepointe Crossing Phase 2 197306.00
Site Utilitl eg

Section 7. Payment Bond

mymnmwwwmmwwmmmwmmwd Section 53.201 ct. soq. of the Toxas Propesty Code,

Section 8. Limitations.

1t ny limitation of o spplicsblo Lo Suboontractar contained in this Subcortract for the bringing of any sction, the

. . P . . 8 b any action, the enforcement of eny remedy, or the recovery of i
aprolnlgﬁqdoﬂ’qphd)yrrugdanpph«bhhw.t{mnnhmvﬁmmboufumdmdh&nwaninnﬂtwuﬁouﬂnllbemmmumainmm::h:mcm
ulduaxm.metxwdnmmhmémdwhmnhoymwmﬁy-h'sﬁhmoraimmcrchimm. e

END OF RIDER B

OWCC Subcontract Form Rider B (Texas)

Rider B Page 2 of 2 February 2008 Edition
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K

121 Lakepointe Cfoldngl’hml 197306.00
Site Utilities

RIDER C

ThisRider C is llmhedtq end mede a pert of the Subeombetwem OPUS West Construction Corporation, snd Wright Construction Co Ine dated 09/16/2008, Al capitalized
lermis used but not defined in this Rider *C™ have the meaning ascribed to them in the Subcortract or General Conditions of Subcantract, & epplicable.

1 Lisbility/AWorker's Compensgtion Insirunce m«wmmﬁengMeawmdﬂlmmmmum&ofﬂnwummmof
warranty and sdditional work performed by Sub r, nsures M.wmmwuﬁhshb&ﬂyidwy;wxdmmwmwmmqugf
ctinemheeﬁmwithhpufémameoﬂh:Wﬁ(Mmﬁwmww;&bmwmedﬁqdymdhorb_y
u:yu:‘ﬁtﬁmu&,qyofhnm-yhﬁnuc.Ws%“m&mmhummdwqﬂmmmuhmdm

2 shall be included in the Sub S\m;Submnmm'lpdician(hmméeduuhvcmfoﬂowimmﬁimm limits, coverage and requirements:
(a)  Waorkers' Compensation Statutory Limits

Employer’s Lisbility, inchuding *Stop Gep® eovernge $1,000,000 esch sccident

amd USL&H if spplicable $1,000,000 disease-policy limit
$1,000,000 discase-cach employes

Commercial General Lisbility : $5,000,000 each occurrence

(Blectricsl, HVAC, Plumbing, Fire Prolection Sprinki 35,000,000 products/complsted operations eggregate

Stoc) Erection, Blevator, Excavating, $5.000,000 general aggregste minimum $2,000,000

Roofing, Foundation and Curtain Wall Subcontractors) per project)

Comtiercial G I Liabii $2,000,000 each ocxi

(All Other Subcontractors) $2,000,000 products/campleted operstions sggregate
SZM.MMWMM).

Cammercial Aulomobile Liability $1,000,000 any one accidert or loss

Professional Lisbility (to tho extent required of Subcontrecter $1,000,000 each claim

under the Subcontract Documents) . $1,000,000 armual aggregate

® mmw.mmmmmwmlg.)wma)ummrnoaoootum'eqﬁm(ﬂ)mhawmfupwmm
operstions, () be maintained fox » period of three (3) years after completion of the Work, (i) specifically,cover as * nsured contrects* the Subsomtractcr’s ind ity
mnarwh&vwmmmwmdwuwmhsmmanmdmmlmm,m
minimum general sggregate limit of Lisbility an & per peoject basis.

m&mmaunmmuommbmy insurance required under Paragraph 1(s) will include coverage for all owned, hired end non-owned sutamobiles, Professiona) Liability,
-if applicablo to the Subcontractor’s Work, shall be meintained for 8 period of three (3) years afier completion of the Work. Any retroactive dats on such Professional
“Linbility policy shall be prior to the commencement of any Work under this Subcontract:

© &nployd‘sl.iﬁl'ﬂy,mmmwwm&mmthMWp&hfadnﬁallminimulimimqued.' orbys
bination of undalying policies with the batance provid d by an Bxcess or Umbrella Liskility policy.

@ m&mmmmwwm,wmwmmmumwwmm 80d the Cantractor and the
me(ﬂoﬁmuspeaiﬁnﬂymmﬁndbyﬂwslbcmmbmmju%dﬁwmwf.Smhimmaﬂ‘o:dedtolheOmummdhmeu'uddiﬁonal
insureds? under the Subcontractor’s policies will be prirary i and not excess over, or ibuting with, eny i purchesed or maintained by the Contractar or
mem.ﬂb’nddﬁmﬂh:ﬁxed'mdumu@bSuhanCcmmthmamthbilﬁypoli&yWﬂlbemISOFomw100704wﬂ2037070401ﬂtir

Subcontract.

()  Certificates of Insurance will be filed with the Coatractor prior to the start of the Subcontractar’s Work on the Project Site.. Such Certificates of Insurance will be in s form
Mmmhwﬂwmm\ﬂnmﬂu satisfaciory ovidence that the Subccntractor has compliod with all insurance requirements, including
Contractor’s, Owner’s and any other roquired partics stetus as *sdditional ksueds”

M) lti:uﬂcﬂoodndwddmhhmnﬁuwmﬁmdﬁmiumukdbymh&lbmmmmﬁmhmmd&xbemua‘nmﬂﬂmnmd lisbilities
specified within the Subcontrect documents ar under law.

Opus Group Sobeontract (Labor and Matcrials)

June 2005 Edition
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2 Contmctors Builder's Risk Insurerics,

2.1 Unleas otherwiso provided tn the Subcontract Docurents, Contractor will causo builder’s risk insurence to be purchased and mabntained with ® “causes of |oss* o7 tquivalen
polll:ylmn‘Mﬁgw&bhmdwmmMvwﬁgfxcmﬂucmuﬂwmmShbhﬁ“im\nblevduelhﬂwﬂma
replacement cost basis and subject to ressonable deductibles. &vnd'audh'm&&&mmﬁdhadmmbmmmm i
exclided or limited under the policy. This insiirance will inclode the & of Owner, Contray ,Wﬂthmh'dmhe
mawwnhmdﬁnmmmqﬁ(ﬁtwﬂm)mm.mmwmm.m
ﬁhmvtmmy&h:wukdwingmdfummddéh‘k'movllmdwehnﬂwmm»&oﬁmxédwhﬂwﬁmofdupolieym-imhedbycmtrm,
lhlgﬁ;pédﬁuﬂy'p‘wﬁedhbﬁﬁ\;i\\ch‘i:umwillwihchldééd'vuiépfumypmpmy,lﬁmm(a)mdwnwﬂs(mndormﬂ)owmdbyﬂwwn“w
'ﬂ:ixﬂyaﬂiuexiaimuofmmemmmof&nmwﬁwotkorwmwiu.&mmwillcnuyunhqukemdﬂoodimxmceimomwmdmgnwopﬁm,

TbﬂMﬁmmﬂmwww-qumm«qﬂmmﬂmmmﬁmﬂcthﬂkwﬂwhujmaeqﬁpuudhh
Nﬁmdhwmwhqqrey&udwmwmkmw«kmm&dsw..%mwmeuMmdve
mamcmuspmwmmﬂww'mamumawwwmu
cnykyeand:dhdhq;md@)ﬂnmendnydhmmmuﬂw%mm«m(«hq
dmﬁdwﬂnmwmby_mwm_mptmmuuﬂnymthebhmofmchhmxmce.If, licies of insurence ref: d 1o inthis psragraph
requii:mendm_munmpmvidqforcanimudwmomﬂmk'qwllvcnfmluvpﬁcn.ﬂmlhavwmotwpoﬁduwi.lleamthunmbewmdmodAwm‘vu
of subrogation shial be efféstive as to  party even thiough that party would otherwise have duty of indemnification, contractual or otherwise, did not pay the insurance
,mimdirpe!-lyptindircdly.mdwbdmwmhmnyhdmhm‘blghm'inﬂnmdmaged

.lf(Dlhehq‘ednﬂa:miunblelca,ﬁ)hlw‘hhhmwhudhmdwwauﬂﬁh)mmMmﬂamm(mtmmdmmono)i.
qu;lmwmwmw.&«mmmwwmmjammmwm»hﬁabumwr«um-mm
Maqwm.hbm-m&:hm“nmmdumwhhm Subatmwﬂlmpdypycmmm
dﬂnnﬂ.fuqynl_tm-nmnﬂwmyoﬂnhdﬂﬁhnmmmnmdmwmh“* ; Neither Contre
mOmupwnude’:xhkmem‘ltw,quﬁumbm Project or the Work is adequats 1o protect the interests of Subcontractor, It is
'Who&%bhmhwﬁ:&xhwwmﬂmm@m' tary property i to protect its interests in the Weork,

2.2 Any innndlm'utobeudj\utedbym,lndcdmmnndmldaplylblcwmmm;ume,ubmeuﬂCmnm,ujohanuwm,uthg&
Mnﬂm,nﬁﬁbhmﬁmbﬁofmyappﬁnbhm@wluswyﬂeqm
23 &xbmadrhmbymhaundwmddédgndwcwmdaﬁdmﬁmuﬂchmfwkm'«&masewuhudmdsw:mhu

Sub-subcontractars,

END OF RIDER C

Opus Group Subcontract (Labor and Masterials) June 2005 Edition
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
601 W. WALL ST.
GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051

METRO (817) 481-2594
FAX (817) 481-2369 . DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2008

‘ | | - ATTENTION: RAGHELLE STUGKEY
TO: OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION RE: 121 LAKEPOINTE CROSSING PH"
15455 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY. STE 450 LEWISVILLE, TX '
ADDISION, TX 75001 '

WE ARE SENDING YOU (X} Attached { }Under separate cover vié
the following items:

{ ) Pay Estimate - { } Change order ) { }Bid { } Contract Documents

[ COPIES | DATE ~ T ' ~ T DESCRIPTION

02/25/2009 PAY APPLICATION #3

-

i

|
’._-
;‘

|

L

|

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

{ X} For approval { }Approved as submitted { }Resubmit_____ copies
for approval
{ }Foryouruse { }Approved as noted { } Submit copies for
distribution
{ } As requested . { } Retumed for corractions { }Retumn corrected
prints

{ } For review & comment { }

REMARKS:

COPYTO: FILE

SIGNED:

JOHN KOLB - PROJECT MANAGER




Claim 1-2 Part 4

SUBCOR

3B

Project Name: 121 Lakegoinie Crosung Phase 2

Filed 08/27/09 Desc Exhibit

Project Number:

Subcontractor;. Wnight Construction Co Ine

Date of Application:

Supplier & 1017532

Addres: 60} W Wall.st

_ Applicstion Number:

Grapevine, TX 76051

Page 2 of 8

Period From:

Phone ! §) 7-48)-2}94

Requimance Address OPUS West Construcnion Corporatien

At Accounts Payable
1335S N Dalles Parbway: Suite 450
Addson, TX 75001 ’

CONTRACT INFORMATION

ITEM

. SALES TAX (S){if applicable)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMGUNT

TOTAL (5

OPLiS APPROVED GHANGE ORDER # | thry ¢

$607,435 o

CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE TQTAL

A Total Completed & Stored to Date

B 141 Relainage.

Total Earned less Retaimage (A - B)

Less Previous Billings (previous req's line ©)

Current Payment:Due (€ - D)

Ralance to Einish, Plus Retsinage (Fl - A < B)

Current Gross Amount Completed This Period
SUBCONTRACTOR:

16807.43500

2Ll (0 S
‘—Az—Q(LZ_S

’5 é(‘/ ’z :2'-&
S_LT 84S 0

Supplier :

<

1017532

BY:

DATE:

PLICA N \K ™

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TQBE %ED BY OPUS

A oo R

CunrentContract
Amount

Account Code Description

Work Completed

From
Previous
Applicstion

Total Work

This Penod Complete

Rewamage This
Application

1+0

Swritary Sewer - Subcontract: $31,713.00

7306.01-B10-02660.00-5

A4 249 Ay 703

Water. Distribution - $189,206.00

Subcontract

7306 01-510-02670.00-5

Storm Sewer - Subcontract $396,516.00

b7306.01-810-02680.00-8

(2240,

o /g? A
28094,

3607,435.00

29, 57¢
2 o7

b/% opB C7

”
247 L8, &)

59,070
1

A

E

Entered By :

Accounting

SHADED AREA FOR OPUS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

Project Manager

Vendor ID

Printed On: 09/17/2008
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Document G702, APPLICATION AND ) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYME NT, "

Page 2 of Pages

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 02/25/2008
In Tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 02/25/2009
Use Column | on Contracts where retainage for line items may apply ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A T |ll|.‘||wl.. - ||c:.m' B .m R :iI:_u J_\ h E F G N 1
T T T T T ) WORK COMPLETED | maTERALS TOTAL
i FROM PREVIOUS ﬁ PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ' SCHEDULED APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO (IF VARIABLE
NO. _ VALUE D+E) (NOT iN TO DATE (G rc) FINISH RATE) .
! = 4_7 DORE) (DHE+F) (c-G)
STORMDRAINAGE ~ ~~ |77 1 , .
1_|MODIFY EXISTING CURB INLET i $5,060. OM $0.00 $5,060.00 $5,060.00|  100% $0.00 $506.00
2_(MODIFY EXISTING WYEINLET | $7,480.00 _____8§0.00 $7.480.00 $7,480.00/ 100% mm.% wwmw.mm
| 3 |MOD. 4X4" FILD INLET TO 44 INLE ~ ~$3,025.00 $0.00 $3,025.00 ,au.omm.oo, aom\.. mo.oo S
4 |48 HDPE T $162,764.25 . $162,764.25 $0.00 &._QN...NO&.Nu 100% $0. .mNN.mA
5 |36 HDPE ST I T$20,228.40(  $29.228.40 $0.00 $29,228.40| 100% $0.00 $2, 8
6 |24"HDPE 152253644 $42,63544 $0.00 $42,63644| 100% $0.00 ﬁ.mmu.uﬂ
7 118" HDPE T T Y T330,505.68]  $30,505.68 $0.00 $30,505.68] 100% _$0.00 $3,050.
9 [8"PVC T IMTTs1.38372 $1,383.72 $0.00 $1,383.72] 100% $0.00 $138.37
10_|4'Xa" JUNCTION BOX W/3X3' GRATH ~~ $26.180.00 $26,180.00 $0.00 $26,180.00] 100% $0.00 $2,618.00
11 1(2) 5X5 JUNCTION BOX W/4X4' GR|__ $53,900.00| __ $53,900.00 $0.00 $53,900.00 HSW $0.00 $5,390.00
12_[5X5 JUNCTION BOX W/AX4 GRATH _ 516,170.00] " $16,170.00 $0.00 $16,170.00] 100% $0.00 $1,617.00
13 |(2) 48"X36" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE COf_~_$3.610.00 $3,510.00 $0.00 $3,510.00| 100% $0.00 $351.00
14 124"X18" HDPE'PIPE TO PIPE CONN _~ $1,212.00] _ $1,212.00] $0.00. $1,212.00]  100% $0.00 _$12120
15_|18"X18" HDPE PIPE TO PIPE CONNE ~ $676.00 $676.00 $0.00 $676.00]  100% .$0.00 $67.60
16 _|24"X8" WYE ,_ $281.00 $281.00] $0.00 $281.00]  100% $0.00 —$28.10
17 _|36° SLOPING HEADWALL —~ " $1,485.00 $1,485.00 $0.00 $1,485.00] 100% $0.00 $148.50
18 [12°X12"GRATEINLET '™ ""3508.80 $908.80 | .$0,00 $908.80] 100% $0.00 __$90.88
19 |5’ CURBINLET . ~i TT§i81500 $1.815.00 $0.00 $1.815.00]  100% $0.00  $181.50
20 [8"ROCKRIPRAP 7 "iTTTTTeg5R 60 $770.00 $0.60 $770.00]  100% $0.00 $77.00
21 |[REM. EXISTINGLINE ~ 7 7 $7.920.00 $7.920.00 $0.00 $7.920.00] 100% $0.00 $792.00
22 |REM.EXISTINGINLET """ '""""5g3500[ $932.00| $0.00 $932.00]  100% $0.00 $93.20
23 |TRENCHSAFETY —~ "~ 1 __$377300 $3,773.00 $0.00 $3.773.00] 100% $0.00 $377.30
WATERLINES """ "~ ....H_»a P
1_|27TAP :mx.@»ﬁoz,.; .. T $380400 $3.804.00/ " "$0.00 $3,804.00] 100% $0.00 $360.40
[ 2 _[8"TAP(FIRELINE) "7~ 4 $3398.00 $3,398,00] $0.00 $3,398.00]  100%] 3000 ~$33980
|3 _[4"TAP (DOMESTiC) ~ "~ i .._$5694.00 $5,694.00] $0.00 $5.654.00 T00% $0.66 55320
4 |RELOCATE DOUBLE' omqmoaom.m.: 3351406 $351400] T 30,00 $3.514.00 100% $0.00 S35 4G
|.3_ 110" FIRE LINE & ACCESSORIES 1™ ™ $2,162.00 $2,162.00 $0.00 $2,162.00] " 100% $0.00 $31690
68 [8"FIRELINE & >oommmoamm ___|.__$48.921.00| " "$48,927.00] $0.00 $48,921.00[ 100% $0.00 $4.892.10
| 7. [4" DOMESTIC LINE & ACCESSORIES ™ $10,421.001 __$10,421.00, $0.00 $10.421.00( 100% $0.00 $1.042.10
£ _|Z"WATER METER (RRIGATION) | ~$1,575. 40775197540 T T T 5006 _$1,678.40] 100% $0.00 $157.84
. m 3 WATER METER (DOMESTIC) e o 331,224, o.ol_ 331224001 ~ " "56.001 $31,224.00] 100% $0.00 $3,122.40
. S e el ] S S

r

e et A e A oS SIS I U B i E I 2




CONTINUATION SHEET

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CE Ommjm_ohjmlmdluvy.amzﬁ
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

Page 3 of Pages

APPLICATION NUMBER:

Page 4 of 8

Case 09-34360-hdh11

In Tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column | on Contracts where retainage for line items may apply

A B

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

6" HYDRANT LEAD

8" GATE VALVE

6" GATE VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT T

HYDRANT STEEL BOLLARDS

12'X6" TAPPING SLEEVE &. VALVE |

o iu‘; o

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

3
02/25/2009
02/25/2009

D I

F G

$1.870.00

WORK COMPLETED

FROM PREVIOUS
APPLICATIONS
(D+E)

TOTAL
COMPLETED
AND STORED

TO DATE
(D+E+F)

RETAINAGE
(IF VARIASLE
RATE )

$1,870.00

$1,870.00]

$187.00

$2,982.00]

$2,982.00

$2,982.00

$298.20

$6.540.00

$6,540.00

$6,540.00

$654.00

$3,260.00

$3,260.00

$3,260.00

$326.00

_ $13,107.50

$13,107.50

$13,107.50

$1,310.75;

$2,320.00

$2,320.00

$2,320.00

$232.00

10" FL RISER 1' AFF, 1' INSIDE BLDA.

$3,981.00

$3,981.00

$3,981.00

$398.10

8" FL RISER 1' AFF, 1' INSIDE BLDG

$2,892.00 1

$2,892.00

'$2,892.00

. $289.20

: |CONNECT TO 8" STUB

_|REM. EXISTING WATER LINE

'$1,822.00

$1,822.00

-$1,822.00

$182.20

' '$6,600.00

$6,600.00

$6,600.00

$660.00

{TEST

TRENCH SAFETY

$3.482.50

$3.482.50

$3,482.50

$348.25

~'$1,393.00

$1,393.00

$1,393.00

$139.30

SANITARY SEWER T

CONNECT 8" SEWER TO EXISTING

_[8" SANITARY SEWER

|TEST

38, 316.00

$6,316.00

' $8,316.00

$831.60

m._m 312.00

$12,312.00

~$12,312.00

$1,231.20}

'$761.40

$761.40

$761.40

$76.14

TRENCH SAFETY

GAS LINE : REMOVAL ONLY ~

h—4
2
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[17]
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N
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E
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O

MiSC

DELETE 48"-45 DEG mmZDm

HAUL OFF

_|REM. EXISTING GAS LINE & Wozz,m

T sy
| $24,000.00

. 332400

— -

$324.00

$324.00

- $32.40

 $383861  $3, mwm 91

"$3.838.91]

$383.89

($5,100.00)

($5,100.0)

(3510.00)

$24,000.00]

$24,000.00

.’. ——— e e 4

— e e e +

_—— e — -

e J.

$2,400.00

TOTAL

e - —

B R LI

— _i_ $607.43500]

*.-'I |l|nlliJI — em——————_——— L

I — B

$591,870.00

'$15,565.00

$607,435.00

$60,743.50
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. '
601 W, 'WALL ST.
GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76051
METRO (817):481-2504
FAX (817) 481-2389 DATE: DECEMBER 18, 2008
_ ATTENTION: RACHELLE
TO:OPUS WEST CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION RE. 121 LAKEPOINTE CRC?ST;%E*:H"
15455 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, STE. 450 LEWISVILLE, TX —
ADDISION, TX 75001 _ T

——————— e .

WE ARE SENDING YOU  {X )} Attached { } Under separate cover via
the fallowing items;

{ } Pay Estimate { } Change order { }Bid { } Contract Documents

. COPIES ™ "DATE | ' DESCRIPTION ™~

. '

i : H

} T —

. 1
'

1 _l 12/25/2008 J]L'PAY APPLICATION #2

!
|-

T

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

{ X} For approval - { }Approved as submitted { } Resubmit.___ copies
, . for approval
{ }For your use { }Approved as noted - { } Submit copies for
distribution

{ } As requested { } Retumedfor corrections { } Retum corrected
prints

{ } For raview & comment { }

REMARKS:

COPYTO: FILE

SIGNED:

JOHN KOLB - PROJECT MANAGER
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= OPUS '
’ <~ - SUBCONTRACTOR APPLICATION FOR PAY

Project Nome: 121 Lakepainte Crdssing Phase 3 Project Number:
Subcontractor; \Wright Cénstruction Co Inc ’ Date of Application:

1017532

Supplier #:
Address: 601 W Wall st Application Number:

Grepevine, TX 76051 Period From:
817-481.2594 o '

Phone *

Rerittance Address - OPUS Wes1 Construction Corporation
Atn - Accounts Payable

18455 N Dallas Parkway, Suite 450
Addison, 1X 75001

CONTRACT INFORMATION

ITEM ' , SALES TAX (S)(f applicable) TOTAL Gy
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT .
: $607,435 00

0PUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDER # | thru ¥, v !
) CONTRACT AMOUNT TO-DATE TOTAL : : D

CATIO ORMATION
Total Completed & Stored to Date

Less Retainage

Total Eamed less Retainage (A - B) S—M e

Less Previous Billings (previous req's line C) ?
Current PaymentDue (C - D) s, Z ; g (1. _‘5‘(?.,

Ralance 1o Finish, Plus Retainage (H - A + B)

(Current Gross:Amount Completed This Period:

SUBCONTRACTOR: Wnght ConstryssomGolge /// Supplier#. 1017532

BY:

DATE: ‘ . /;//;3 -2 ;q
/4

APPLICATION BREAKDOWN
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER FOR THIS PAYMENT TO BE PROCESSED BY OPUS
Work Completed

Account Code Desaiption CurrentCantract From Total Work Re mmaéc This
. Amount Previous This Period Complete Applicatian
Appbeation

1+0
57306 01-B10-02660 008 Swnitary Sewer - Suboantract $21,713.00 PYE -

: . 22:7 R 273
7306.01-B 10-02670 00-S Water. Distribution - $189,206.00 e

7306,01-B 10-03630,00-5 P e oo e (20 AR 280 A8l 10 _

—— — o (e el 225% 780 4 A5 55

S | s0e s | 22 rel59/ Rio | 97 | 255 o]
1 ‘ * -

> K

Entered By : ) i _ Approved By :
Aectounting Project Manager

SHADED AREA FOR OPUS ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

Vendor ID

Printed On: 09/17/2008
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Northern District of Texas
Claims Register

09-34360-hdh11 Opus West Construction Corporation
Judge: Harlin DeWayne Hale =~ Chapter: 11

Office: Dallas Last Date to file claims:
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):
Creditor: (12456280) Claim No: 1 Status:
Wright Construction Co., Inc. ||Original Filed Filed by: CR
601 West Wall Street Date: 08/26/2009  ||Entered by: Stoecker, Mark
Grapevine, TX 76051 Original Entered Modified:
Date: 08/26/2009
Last Amendment
Filed: 08/27/2009
Last Amendment
Entered. 08/27/2009
Secured claimed: $76781.50
Total claimed: $76781.50

\History:
Details  1-1 08/26/2009 Claim #1 filed by Wright Construction Co., Inc., total amount claimed:
$76781.5 (Stoecker, Mark )

Details 1-2 08/27/2009 Amended Claim #1 filed by Wright Construction Co., Inc., total amount
claimed: $76781.5 (Stoecker, Mark )

escription: (1-1) Goods and services
(1-2) Goods and services

emarks: (1-1) Filed Mechanic's Lien
(1-2) Filed Mechanic's Lien

Claims Register Summary
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